CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd•New Bedford, MA 02744•Phone: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830•www.cde.com
Type SCMT  Single/Dual IGBT Snubber Capacitor Modules
Applications
Use style SCMT as a discharge restrictive de-coupling to protect
dual IGBT modules from overvoltage, Figure 1. Style SCMT
may also be used as an “N” or “P” type snubber component for a
clamp snubber where single IGBT modules are used, Figure 2.
Highlights

Administrator
文本框
使用环保材料
Administrator
文本框
RCD吸收回路
• • • • •
Type SCMT  Single/Dual IGBT Snubber Capacitor Modules
Ratings RoHS Compliant
Typical Application Diode Characteristics
IGBT Module Dimensions
Ipk Ipk
Catalog Cap S=Single Ic Vce Vrrm If Trr surge Rep. W L H P
Part Number
(µF) D=Dual (A) (V) Type  (V) (A) (µs) (A) (A) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm)
  SCMT474K601H7N28-F .47 S 200–300 600 N 600 30 0.050 300 70 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT474K601H7P28-F .47 S 200–300 600 P 600 30 0.050 300 70 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT474K601H7[*]25-F .47 D 200–300 600 [*] 600 30 0.050 300 70 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 0.98 25.0
  SCMT105K601H5N29-F 1.00 S 300–400 600 N 600 50 0.050 500 100 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT105K601H5P29-F 1.00 S 300–400 600 P 600 50 0.050 500 100 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT105K601H5[*]25-F 1.00 D 300–400 600 [*] 600 50 0.050 500 100 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 0.98 25.0
  SCMT155K601H7N28-F 1.50 S 200–300 600 N 600 30 0.050 300 70 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT155K601H7P28-F 1.50 S 200–300 600 P 600 30 0.050 300 70 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT155K601H7[*]25-F 1.50 D 200–300 600 [*] 600 30 0.050 300 70 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 0.98 25.0
  SCMT205K601H2N29-F 2.00 S 400–600 600 N 600 100 0.050 1000 200 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT205K601H2P29-F 2.00 S 400–600 600 P 600 100 0.050 1000 200 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT205K601H2[*]25-F 2.00 D 400–600 600 [*] 600 100 0.050 1000 200 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 0.98 25.0
  SCMT154K122H8N28-F .15 S 200–300 1200 N 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT154K122H8P28-F .15 S 200–300 1200 P 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT154K122H8[*]25-F .15 D 200–300 1200 [*] 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 0.98 25.0
  SCMT224K122H8N29-F .22 S 200–300 1200 N 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT224K122H8P29-F .22 S 200–300 1200 P 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT224K122H8[*]25-F .22 D 200–300 1200 [*] 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 0.98 25.0
  SCMT334K122H8N28-F .33 S 200–300 1200 P 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT334K122H8P28-F .33 S 200-300 1200 N 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT334K122H8[*]25-F .33 D 200-300 1200 [*] 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 0.98 25.0
  SCMT474K122H8N29-F .47 S 200–300 1200 N 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT474K122H8P29-F .47 S 200–300 1200 P 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT474K122H8[*]25-F .47 D 200–300 1200 P 1200 30 0.085 300 60 0.91 23.0 2.3 58.0 1.38 35.0 0.98 25.0
  SCMT105K122H4N28-F 1.00 S 300–400 1200 N 1200 50 0.1 500 100 1.38 35.0 2.3 59.0 1.77 45.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT105K122H4P28-F 1.00 S 300–400 1200 P 1200 50 0.1 500 100 1.38 35.0 2.3 59.0 1.77 45.0 1.10 28.0
  SCMT105K122H4[*]25-F 1.00 D 300–400 1200 [*] 1200 50 0.1 500 100 1.38 35.0 2.3 59.0 1.77 45.0 0.98 25.0
  SCMT205K122H1N29-F 2.00 S 400–600 1200 N 1200 100 0.1 1000 200 1.54 39.0 2.3 59.0 1.85 47.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT205K122H1P29-F 2.00 S 400–600 1200 P 1200 100 0.1 1000 200 1.54 39.0 2.3 59.0 1.85 47.0 1.14 29.0
  SCMT205K122H1[*]25-F 2.00 D 400–600 1200 [*] 1200 100 0.1 1000 200 1.54 39.0 2.3 59.0 1.85 47.0 0.98 25.0
lpk surge at 25 ºC and lpk repetitive at 25 ºC and 20 kHz.     [*] Specify “N’ or “P” Type
Part Numbering System
SCMT 105 K 122 H1 N 28         –F
Type Cap. Tol. Voltage Diode Polarity Pitch        RoHS